| VODAFONE GROUP PUBLIC LTD CC |
|------------------------------|
| Form 6-K                     |
| September 18, 2007           |

| Form | 6-K |
|------|-----|
|------|-----|

#### SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

**Report of Foreign Private Issuer** 

Pursuant to Rules 13a-16 or 15d-16 of

the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Dated September 18, 2007

#### **VODAFONE GROUP**

#### PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

VODAFONE HOUSE, THE CONNECTION, NEWBURY, BERKSHIRE, RG14 2FN, ENGLAND (Address of principal executive offices)

| Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover Form 20-F or Form 4 | 40-F |
|---|------|
|---|------|

Form 20-F<u>ü</u> Form 40-F\_\_\_\_

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant by furnishing the information contained in this Form is also thereby furnishing the information to the Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.

| Yes | No <u>u</u> |
|-----|-------------|
|     |             |
|     |             |

If Yes is marked, indicate below the file number assigned to the registrant in connection with Rule 12g3-2(b):

This Report on Form 6-K contains the following:-

16.

17.

18.

Stock Exchange Announcement dated June 22, 2007 entitled Transaction in Own Securities 1. 2. Stock Exchange Announcement dated July 9, 2007 entitled Vodafone Group Plc ( the Company ) 3. Stock Exchange Announcement dated July 18, 2007 entitled Transaction in Own Securities Stock Exchange Announcement dated July 19, 2007 entitled Transaction in Own Securities 4. Stock Exchange Announcement dated August 3, 2007 entitled Transaction in Own Securities 5. Stock Exchange Announcement dated August 6, 2007 entitled Vodafone Group Plc (the Company) 6. 7. Stock Exchange Announcement dated August 7, 2007 entitled Transaction in Own Securities Stock Exchange Announcement dated August 8, 2007 entitled Notification of Transactions of Directors, Persons Discharging 8. Managerial Responsibility or Connected Persons 9. Stock Exchange Announcement dated August 9, 2007 entitled Transaction in Own Securities Stock Exchange Announcement dated August 10, 2007 entitled Notification of Transactions of Directors, Persons Discharging 10. Managerial Responsibility or Connected Persons Stock Exchange Announcement dated August 15, 2007 entitled Transaction in Own Securities 11. 12. Stock Exchange Announcement dated August 15, 2007 entitled TR-1 (i): Notification of Major Interests in Shares Stock Exchange Announcement dated August 15, 2007 entitled Notification of Transactions of Directors, Persons Discharging 13. Managerial Responsibility or Connected Persons Stock Exchange Announcement dated August 16, 2007 entitled Notification of Transactions of Directors, Persons Discharging 14. Managerial Responsibility or Connected Persons 15. Stock Exchange Announcement dated August 17, 2007 entitled Transaction in Own Securities

Stock Exchange Announcement dated August 22, 2007 entitled Transaction in Own Securities

Stock Exchange Announcement dated August 24, 2007 entitled Transaction in Own Securities

Stock Exchange Announcement dated August 31, 2007 entitled Transaction in Own Securities Voting rights and Capital

3

#### **VODAFONE GROUP PLC**

#### TRANSACTION IN OWN SECURITIES

Vodafone Group Plc (Vodafone) announces today that it has transferred to participants in its employee share schemes the following number of its ordinary shares of U.S.\$0.113/7 each, which were previously held as treasury shares.

#### **Ordinary Shares**

Date of transfer: 21 June 2007

Number of ordinary shares transferred: 388,010

Highest transfer price per share: 163.2p

Lowest transfer price per share: 92.99p

Following the above transfer, Vodafone holds **5,216,992,190** of its ordinary shares in treasury and has **52,921,329,592** ordinary shares in issue (excluding treasury shares).

#### Vodafone Group Plc ( the Company )

In accordance with Disclosure and Transparency Rule 3.1.4R(1), I have to inform you of the following changes in share interests of directors and PDMRs of the Company:

# Number of ordinary shares of US\$0.11 3/7 in the capital of Vodafone Group Plc

|                 | in the suprem of vocations of the           |                    |                        |
|-----------------|---|--------------------|------------------------|
|                 | A   | В                  | С                      |
|                 | Vesting of long term incentive award shares | No. of shares sold | No. of shares retained |
|                 |   | (2)                | (3)                    |
|                 | (1)   |                    |                        |
| Andrew Halford* | 135,617                                     | 55,752             | 79,865                 |
| Paul Donovan    | 199,370                                     | 81,956             | 117,414                |
| Frank Rövekamp  | 103,801                                     | 54,121             | 49,680                 |
| 4 D C 1 C       |   |                    |                        |

- \* Denotes Director of the Company
- (1) The Trustees of the Vodafone Group Employee Share Trust have resolved to release these shares following assessment of the performance, time and employment conditions to which the awards were subject. Based on the performance achieved, 100% of the shares comprised in the award have vested. The awards were granted on 5 July 2004 in accordance with the 1999 Long Term Stock Incentive Plan and the Vodafone Group Global Long Term Incentive Plan (Performance Shares).
- (2) The figures in column B are the number of shares out of those listed in column A that the Company has been advised by HBOS Employee Equity Solutions ( HBOS EES ) were sold by the Trustees on 5 July 2007. These share sales were made at 163.5 pence per share on behalf of the directors / PDMRs to satisfy the tax liabilities arising on the release of the shares to the directors / PDMRs.
- (3) The figures in column C are the net number of shares that the Company has been advised by HBOS EES were on 5 July 2007 transferred from the Trustees to the directors in satisfaction of the vesting of the award of shares disclosed in column A.

As a result of the above, the interest in shares (excluding share options and unvested incentive shares) of the following Director has increased to the following:

Andrew Halford 754,522

The Company was notified of these changes on 6 July 2007.

#### VODAFONE GROUP PLC

#### TRANSACTION IN OWN SECURITIES

Vodafone Group Plc (Vodafone) announces today that it has transferred to participants in its employee share schemes the following number of its ordinary shares of U.S.\$0.113/7 each, which were previously held as treasury shares.

#### **Ordinary Shares**

Date of transfer: 17 July 2007

Number of ordinary shares transferred: 310,218

Highest transfer price per share: 163.2p

Lowest transfer price per share: 92.99p

Following the above transfer, Vodafone holds **5,192,560,309** of its ordinary shares in treasury and has **53,000,495,263** ordinary shares in issue (excluding treasury shares).

#### **VODAFONE GROUP PLC**

#### TRANSACTION IN OWN SECURITIES

Vodafone Group Plc (Vodafone) announces today that it has transferred to participants in its employee share schemes the following number of its ordinary shares of U.S.\$0.113/7 each, which were previously held as treasury shares.

#### **Ordinary Shares**

Date of transfer: 18 July 2007

Number of ordinary shares transferred: 214,988

Highest transfer price per share: 163.2p

Lowest transfer price per share: 92.99p

Following the above transfer, Vodafone holds **5,192,345,321** of its ordinary shares in treasury and has **53,007,206,484** ordinary shares in issue (excluding treasury shares).

#### VODAFONE GROUP PLC

#### TRANSACTION IN OWN SECURITIES

Vodafone Group Plc (Vodafone) announces today that it has transferred to participants in its employee share schemes the following number of its ordinary shares of U.S.\$0.113/7 each, which were previously held as treasury shares.

#### **Ordinary Shares**

Date of transfer: 2 August 2007

Number of ordinary shares transferred: 235,286

Highest transfer price per share: 151.2p

Lowest transfer price per share: 90p

Following the above transfer, Vodafone holds **5,191,451,677** of its ordinary shares in treasury and has **53,013,223,744** ordinary shares in issue (excluding treasury shares).

Vodafone Group Plc ( the Company )

In accordance with Disclosure and Transparency Rule 3.1.4R(1), I have to inform you that the Company was advised on 6 August 2007 by Computershare Investor Services PLC that on 3 August 2007 Mr A P Harper, a person discharging managerial responsibilities, acquired an interest in 16,447 shares of US\$0.113/7 each in the Company, through his participation in the Company s Dividend Reinvestment Plan, for which each share was valued at 155.89p.

#### **VODAFONE GROUP PLC**

#### TRANSACTION IN OWN SECURITIES

Vodafone Group Plc (Vodafone) announces today that it has transferred to participants in its employee share schemes the following number of its ordinary shares of U.S.\$0.113/7 each, which were previously held as treasury shares.

#### **Ordinary Shares**

Date of transfer: 6 August 2007

Number of ordinary shares transferred: 23,001

Highest transfer price per share: 156.6p

Lowest transfer price per share: 150.4p

Following the above transfer, Vodafone holds **5,191,428,676** of its ordinary shares in treasury and has **53,013,463,506** ordinary shares in issue (excluding treasury shares).

# NOTIFICATION OF TRANSACTIONS OF DIRECTORS, PERSONS DISCHARGING MANAGERIAL RESPONSIBILITY OR CONNECTED PERSONS

Vodafone Group Plc ( the Company )

In accordance with Disclosure and Transparency Rule 3.1.4R(1), I have to inform you that the Company was advised on 7 August 2007 by HBOS Employee Equity Solutions that on 3 August 2007 the following directors and persons discharging managerial responsibility acquired an interest in the following number of shares of US\$0.113/7 each in the Company at the price of 156p per share through reinvestment of dividend income pursuant to the rules of the Vodafone Share Incentive Plan and the Vodafone Group Plc Vested Share Account:

| Arun Sarin*          | 9     |
|----------------------|-------|
| Paul Michael Donovan | 1,232 |
| Alan Paul Harper     | 343   |
| Terry Dean Kramer    | 141   |
| Frank Rövekamp       | 9     |
| Stephen Roy Scott    | 343   |

<sup>\*</sup> Denotes Director of the Company

#### **VODAFONE GROUP PLC**

#### TRANSACTION IN OWN SECURITIES

Vodafone Group Plc (Vodafone) announces today that it has transferred to participants in its employee share schemes the following number of its ordinary shares of U.S.\$0.113/7 each, which were previously held as treasury shares.

#### **Ordinary Shares**

Date of transfer: 8 August 2007

Number of ordinary shares transferred: 57,363

Highest transfer price per share: 158.2p

Lowest transfer price per share: 92.99p

Following the above transfer, Vodafone holds **5,191,371,313** of its ordinary shares in treasury and has **53,013,744,901** ordinary shares in issue (excluding treasury shares).

| NOTIFICATION OF TRANSACTIONS OF DIRECTORS, | PERSONS DISCHARGING | MANAGERIAL | RESPONSIBILITY O | R |
|--|---------------------|------------|------------------|---|
| CONNECTED PERSONS                          |                     |            |                  |   |

Vodafone Group Plc ( the Company )

In accordance with Disclosure and Transparency Rule 3.1.4R(1), I have to inform you that the Company was advised on 10 August 2007 by HBOS Employee Equity Solutions that on 3 August 2007 the following directors and persons discharging managerial responsibility acquired an interest in the following number of shares of US\$0.113/7 each in the Company at the price of 156p per share through reinvestment of dividend income pursuant to the rules of the Vodafone Global Incentive Plan:

| Arun Sarin*           | 18,105 |
|-----------------------|--------|
| Andrew Nigel Halford* | 7,041  |
| Paul Michael Donovan  | 7,399  |
| Frank Rövekamp        | 1,414  |

<sup>\*</sup> Denotes Director of the Company

#### **VODAFONE GROUP PLC**

#### TRANSACTION IN OWN SECURITIES

Vodafone Group Plc (Vodafone) announces today that it has transferred to participants in its employee share schemes the following number of its ordinary shares of U.S.\$0.113/7 each, which were previously held as treasury shares.

#### **Ordinary Shares**

Date of transfer: 14 August 2007

Number of ordinary shares transferred: 53,653

Highest transfer price per share: 160.3p

Lowest transfer price per share: 92.99p

Following the above transfer, Vodafone holds **5,191,317,660** of its ordinary shares in treasury and has **53,015,020,292** ordinary shares in issue (excluding treasury shares).

### TR-1(i): NOTIFICATION OF MAJOR INTERESTS IN SHARES

08/08/07

| 1. | Identity of the issuer or the underlying issuer of existing shares to which voting rights are attached (ii): Vodafone Group Plc                           |
|----|---|
| 2. | Reason for the notification (please state Yes/No):  |
|    | An acquisition or disposal of voting rights: ( Yes )  |
|    | An acquisition or disposal of financial instruments which may result in the acquisition of shares already issued to which voting rights are attached: ( ) |
|    | An event changing the breakdown of voting rights: ( )   |
|    | Other (please specify): ( )   |
| 3. | Full name of person(s) subject to the notification obligation (iii):<br>Legal & General Group Plc (L&G)   |
| 4. | Full name of shareholder(s) (if different from 3.) (iv):<br>Legal & General Assurance (Pensions Management) Limited (PMC)                                 |

5. Date of the transaction (and date on which the threshold is crossed or reached if different) (v):